

No. 18-1193

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

—◆—
BRANDON LEE MOON,

Petitioner,

v.

COUNTY OF EL PASO;
COUNTY OF EL PASO ASSISTANT
DISTRICT ATTORNEY JOHN DAVIS,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Fifth Circuit**

—◆—
REPLY FOR PETITIONER

—◆—
JANE M.N. WEBRE
Counsel of Record
WILLIAM G. COCHRAN
SCOTT DOUGLASS &
MCCONNICO LLP
303 Colorado Street,
Suite 2400
Austin, Texas 78701
(512) 495-6300
jwebre@scottdoug.com

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING BELOW	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
I. Respondents cannot evade the circuit split by inventing a rule untethered to the circuit decisions at issue	2
II. Respondents’ improper competing factual narrative is not relevant to the preliminary immunity question presented by the petition	4
III. It is not “petitioner’s belief” that the County of El Paso has “no interest in the outcome of the petition”; but even so, respondents do not dispute that Respondent Davis has an interest in the outcome and is properly situated, thus clearing the way for review	6
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Buckley v. Fitzsimmons</i> , 509 U.S. 259 (1993)	5
<i>Crawford-El v. Britton</i> , 523 U.S. 574 (1998)	5
<i>Fitzgerald v. Barnstable Sch. Comm.</i> , 555 U.S. 246 (2009)	4
<i>Lewis v. Tripp</i> , 604 F.3d 1221 (10th Cir. 2010).....	5
<i>Saudi Arabia v. Nelson</i> , 507 U.S. 349 (1993)	4
<i>Spurlock v. Thompson</i> , 330 F.3d 791 (6th Cir. 2003).....	3
<i>Yarris v. County of Delaware</i> , 465 F.3d 129 (3d Cir. 2006)	2, 3
RULES	
SUPREME COURT RULE 12.6	1, 6, 8
